

<b>Product Specification</b>	<b>Cambrook Mix 5 – 1kg</b>
Ingredients	29.5% Cashews (Vietnamese or Indian W320 Cashews), 29.5% Almonds (USA or Australian 23/25 AOL), 15.2% Peanuts (Chinese 25/29), 9.8% Pecans (USA JMH), 6.8% Sugar, 4.9% Hazelnuts (Turkish 13/15), 2.1% Sesame Seed (Indian hulled), 0.9% Salt, 0.8% Sunflower Oil, 0.4% Honey
Ingredient declaration on pack	30% <b>Cashews</b> , 30% <b>Almonds</b> , 15% <b>Peanuts</b> , 10% <b>Pecans</b> , 7% Sugar, 5% <b>Hazelnuts</b> , 2% <b>Sesame</b> Seed, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Honey
Cambrook Ref Code	BULKMIX5
Best Before on packing	7 months
Min Shelf Life on dispatch	3 months
Unit weight / pack	1kg in heat sealed food grade packaging (PET/PE)
Units per case	3
Bar code (pack)	5060310131882
Bar code (case)	5060310131462

Nutritional info – Typical values per 100g

Energy KJ/Kcal	2461KJ/590Kcal
Fat	48.4g
of which saturates	6.3g
Carbohydrate	18.8g
of which sugars	10.8g
Fibre	5.3g
Protein	18.1g
Salt	0.9g

Issue No	Issue Date	Page	Issued By	Authorised By
6	04/03/2022	Page 1 of 2	Hunor Kovács	Andy Kovacs

## Bulk Mix 5 – 1kg (cont)

ALLERGEN INFO	Present ?	
Nuts and nut derivatives	Yes	
Soya and soya derivatives		No
Milk and milk derivatives (incl lactose)		No
Gluten		No
Egg		No
Crustaceans		No
Fish		No
Peanuts	Yes	
Celery		No
Mustard		No
Sesame Seeds	Yes	
Lupin and products thereof		No
Sulphur dioxide & sulphites more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/L expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>		No
Molluscs		No

OTHER INFO	Yes / No	
Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes	
Suitable for Vegans		No
Suitable for Coeliacs	Yes	
GM Ingredients		No
Organic		No
VAT	Yes	
Free from artificial colours, flavours, preservatives	Yes	
Manufactured in UK	Yes	

NOTE: Allergen information:  
Pack warning: 'May contain various nuts'.

### Organoleptic Properties:

- Appearance: Golden cashews with salt visible, brown skin almonds with salt visible, golden uneven peanuts sprinkled with sesame, brown or light brown pecans halves, white round hazelnuts with minimal skin. All predominantly whole (> 85%).
- Taste: A mixture of full roasted flavour nuts, sesame, sugar and honey from the caramelised nuts, salt, all fresh and free from foreign odours & taints.
- Texture: Crunchy, relatively dry.
- Aroma: Fresh aroma of nuts, sugar, sesame and oil. Free from foreign odours and rancidity.

Storage: Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight

Issue No	Issue Date	Page	Issued By	Authorised By
6	04/03/2022	Page 2 of 2	Hunor Kovács	Andy Kovacs